CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-23

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING QUOTES AND AWARDING CONTRACT FOR THE QUICKSILVER STREET SURFACE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, pursuant to a request for quotes for the surface improvements of Quicksilver Street, quotes were received, opened, and tabulated according to law, and the following quotes were received complying with the request:

North Valley, Inc.	\$42,185.59
Knife River Corporation – North Central	\$54,255.30
Park Construction Company	\$56,708.39
Valley Paving Inc.	\$76,547.30

AND WHEREAS, it appears that North Valley Inc., of Nowthen, Minnesota is the lowest responsible contractor:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ST. FRANCIS, MINNESOTA THAT:

1. The Mayor and City Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with North Valley Inc., of Nowthen, Minnesota in the name of the City of St. Francis for the Quicksilver Street Surface Improvement Project, according to the plans and specifications.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS 17^{TH} DAY OF JUNE, 2024.

ATTEST:	APPROVED:	
Jennifer Wida, City Clerk	Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor	_